PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Junshan Lou	08/13/2010
Dezhi Jiao	08/13/2010
Dong Lin	08/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delta Electronics, Inc.	
Street Address: 31-1 Shien Pan Road, Kuei San Industrial Zone		
City:	Taoyuan Hsien 333	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12861768

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)200-0930

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-451-5900

Email: bbaumann@beverlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEVER HOFFMAN & HARMS, LLP

Address Line 1: 901 Campisi Way, Suite 370
Address Line 4: Campbell, CALIFORNIA 95008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D&F-106

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick T. Bever

Total Attachments: 1

source=D&F-106-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12867

PATENT REEL: 024874 FRAME: 0411

RECORDED: 08/23/2010

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable	e consideration, the receipt	of which is hereb
acknowledged, the undersigned,		
(1) Junshan Lou, Dezhi Jiao and Dong Lin		
TENERAL GETT (G) A GGICOT(G) AND TRAN	JOEED (O) TO	······································
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRAN	7 7	61
(2) Delta Electronics, Inc.	having a place	
(3) 31-1 Shien Pan Road, Kuei San Industria	Zone, Taoyuan Hsien 333, Ta	aiwan, R.O.C.
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire r	ight, title and interest in and to	any and all
improvements which are disclosed in the applications of the second secon		
(4) COMPENSATION DEVICE FOR SYN	CHRONOUS RECTIFER C	ONIKUL AND
METHOD THEREOF		
which application was:		
(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)) 13/August/2010	
(a) executed by the undersigned on (sa) 13/August/2010	
(b) filed on (5b)		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
and assigned Serial No. including any and all United States letters P	ntonts which may be greated	on soid application
and any and all extensions, divisions, reissu	atents which may be granted	on said application
application and patents, and the right to all b	enefits under all international	conventions for th
protection of industrial property and applicati		*,
It is hereby authorized and requested tha	t the Commissioner of Patents	s issue any and all c
said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Ass designee.	ignee, its assigns or its succes	sors in interest or i
designee.		
Upon said consideration, it is further agr	reed that, when requested, wit	hout charge to but a
the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned	I will execute all divisional, co	ontinuing, substitute
renewal, and reissue patent applications; ex	ecute all rightful other paper	rs; and generally d
everything possible which said Assignee sh	all consider desirable for aid	ing in securing an
maintaining patent protection as provided her	ein.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
rs A mr	D.W.ENTEOD (C)	
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)	
8/13/2010	Junshan Lou.	Junshan Lou
Aug. 63/2010	Deski Jian	Dezhi Jiao
8/12/10	Dome 1600	Dong Lin
	0	
V		
	; 	
WITNESSES:		

PATENT REEL: 024874 FRAME: 0412